

<u>Cancellation of Tender- E- Tender for Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning</u> of IP EPABX System at the Bank's Main Office Building, RBI New Delhi

(E-Tender No. - RBI/New Delhi/Estate/5/24-25/ET/398)

Please refer to the captioned e-tender published on Bank's website and the MSTC Common Portal on September 02, 2024 by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI), New Delhi.

2. In this connection, it is informed that the above-mentioned e-tender stands cancelled.

Regional Director Reserve Bank of India New Delhi